Form 3160-5 (June 1990)

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

FORM APPROVED Budget Bureau No. 1004-0135 Expires: March 31, 1993

5. Lease Designation and Serial No.

TYPE OF SUBMISSION TYPE OF ACTION Subsequent Report	BUREAU OF	LAND MANAGEMENT	5. Lease Designation and Serial No.
Do not use this form for proposals to drill or to deedeen or reentry to a different reservoir. Substitute Substitute	Do not use this form for proposals to drill or to deepen or reentry to a different reservoir.		NMSF078863
Type of Well Ga Gas Ga			6. If Indian, Allottee or Tribe Name
Well Name and No Reverse Rever	SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE		7. If Unit or CA, Agreement Designation
2. Name of Operator ARCO 011 and Gas Company 3. Address and Telephone No. 1816 E. Mojave, Farmington, NM 87401 (505) 599-4300 3.0-041-24123 10 Feld at 3 Prot. or Euglinomy Area Basin Dakota II. County of Prints. Size Unit F 1595' FNL 8 2170' FWL Sec. 29, T-28N, R-11W CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX(s) TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, REPORT, OR OTHER DATA TYPE OF SUBMISSION TYPE OF SUBMISSION TYPE OF ACTION Since or Interes Subsequent Report Subsequent Report Final Abandonness Notice Pinal Abandonness Notice Pinal Abandonness Notice Acting Report Subsequent Report Subsequent Report Acting Camp Note Extension of Long Term Describe Proposed or Competed Operations (Steely value all perment desclids, and give perment desclids, and give perment desclids, and give perment described and stating any proposed row. If well a directional depth of reliable and the source. ARCO 011 and Gas Company respectfully requests approval for extension of Long Term Shut In status on this well. At this time, under the current limited gas market, ARCO cannot economically operate the subject well. CCT2 4 1991 OIL CON. DIV. DIST. 3 THIS APPROVAL EXPIRES OCT 01 1992 THIS APPROVAL EXPIRES OCT 01 1992 This spece for Federal or Size office use. Approved by Constitutions of approval. It any: Tale Production Supervisor Tale Describer Footers of Supervisor Tale Describer Footers of Supervisor Describer Footers of Supervisor Describer Footers of Supervisor Describer Footers of Supervisor Tale Describer Footers of Supervisor Describer Footers of Supervisor Tale Describer Footers of Supervisor Describer Footers of Supervisor Describer Footers of Supervisor Tale Describer Footers of Supervisor Tale Describer Footers of Supervisor Tale Describer Footers of Supervisor Tale Describer Footers of Supervisor Describer Foo	Oil V Gas		8 Well Name and No.
ARCO 011 and Gas Company 3 Address and Tetephone No. 1816 E. Mojave, Farmington, NM 87401 (505) 599-4300 10 Federal and John John John John John John John John			<u>.</u>
30-041-24123 1816 E. Mojave, Farmington, NM 87401 (505) 599-4300 1816 E. Mojave, Farmington, NM 87401 (505) 599-4300 10 Feet at Pool, or Experiment Area 10 Feet at Pool, or Experiment Area 11 Country or Parish, State Unit F 1595 FNL & 2170' FWL Sec. 29, T-28N, R-11W CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX(s) TC INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, REPORT, OR OTHER DATA TYPE OF SUBMISSION TYPE OF ACTION Subsequent Report Subsequent Report Final Abandonment Notice Private Proposed or Completed Operations (Clearly Nate at perture if details, and give primers date), including contained date of starting any proposed over, if well is directionally drilled. ARCO 0il and Gas Company respectfully requests approval for extension of Long Term Shut In status on this well. At this time, under the current limited gas market, ARCO cannot economically operate the subject well. CET 2 4 1991 OIL 2 1991 OIL 2 1991 Tale Production Supervisor ODE 12 2 1991 Deter Proposed or Experiment as an accordance of perturbation of page of the Company of the			
1816 E. Mojawe, Farmington, NM 87401 (505) 599-4300 10 Field 421 Pool, or Exporency Area Basin Dakota Unit F 1595' FNL & 2170' FNL Sec. 29, T-28N, R-11W San Jian, NM 12 CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX(s) TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, REPORT, OR OTHER DATA TYPE OF SUBMISSION TYPE OF ACTION Assacioments Subsequent Report Final Abandoment Notice Assacioments Subsequent Report Final Abandoment Notice Assacioment Subsequent Report Final Abandoment Notice Assacioment Subsequent Report Final Abandoment Notice Assacioment Plugging Basi One Extension of Long Term Daps is Water Shut In Commission of Long Term Daps is Water Shut In Commission of Long Term ARCO 011 and Gas Company respectfully requests approval for extension of Long Term Shut In status on this well. At this time, under the current limited gas market, ARCO cannot economically operate the subject well. OCT 2 4 1991 OIL CON, DIV DIST, 3 OCT 2 1991 OIL CON, DIV DIST, 3 OCT 2 1991 Tills APPROVAL EXPIRES OCT 0 1 1992 Tills APPROVAL EXPIRES Deep 10/7/91 Tills Production Supervisor Deep 10/7/91 Deep COL 2 2 1991 Deep Conditions of approval, if any.	· ·		
Unit F 1595 FNL & 2170 FWL Sec. 29, T-28N, R-11W San Juan, NM CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX(s) TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, REPORT, OR OTHER DATA TYPE OF SUBMISSION TYPE OF ACTION Notice of Inter Subsequent Report Final Abandonment Notice Final Abandonment Notice Final Abandonment Notice Subsequent Report Final Abandonment Notice Accompletion Plagging Back Coasing Report Accompletion of Long Term Shut In Shut In ACCON To In an Interior of Plans Note Subsequent Report of Long Term Shut In ACCON To Interior of Plans ACCON To Interior of Plans Note Subsequent Report of Long Term Shut In ACCON To Interior of Plans ACCON To Interior of Plans Note Subsequent Report of Long Term Shut In ACCON To Interior of Long Term Shut In status on this well. At this time, under the current limited gas market, ARCO cannot economically operate the subject well. COTT 2 4 1991 COTT 2 4 1991 COLL ON. DIV DIST. 3 OCT 0 1 1992 THIS APPROVAL EXPIRES OCT 0 1 1992 THIS APPROVAL EXPIRES OCT 0 1 1992 This space for Federal or State office use) Approved by Conditions of approval, if any: Tide Conditions of approval, if any:	1816 E. Mojave, Farmington, NM 87401 (505) 599-4300		
Unit F 1595 FNL & 2170 FWL Sec. 29, T-28N, R-11W San Jt an, NM CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX(s) TC INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, REPORT, OR OTHER DATA TYPE OF SUBMISSION TYPE OF ACTION Notice of faters Subsequent Report Subsequent Report Plugging Back Astanga Causing Other Extension of Long Term Shut In Dispose with Recommentation with Commission of Recommentation with Commission of Indication of Completed Operations (Clearly state all pertine widestals, and give pertinent asset, including estimated date of starting any proposed vor. If well is directionally drailed give subsurface locations and measured and true vertical depths for all markets and zones pertinent to this work. ARCO 011 and Gas Company respectfully requests approval for extension of Long Term Shut In status on this well. At this time, under the current limited gas market, ARCO cannot economically operate the subject well. THIS APPROVAL EXPIRES OCT 01 1992 THIS APPROVAL EXPIRES OCT 01 1992 This space for Federal or State office user Approval by Conditions of approval, if any: Title Describe Fraction Supervisor Title Describe Approval by Conditions of approval, if any:			<u>.</u>
CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX(s) TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, REPORT, OR OTHER DATA TYPE OF SUBMISSION TYPE OF ACTION Nonce of Intent			
TYPE OF SUBMISSION Notice of Intern Anadonament Charp of Plans New Construction New Construction	Unit F 1595' FNL & 2170' FWL Sec. 29, T-28N, R-11W		San Jian, NM
TYPE OF SUBMISSION Notice of Intern Anadonament Charp of Plans New Construction New Construction	12. CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX(s) TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, REPOR	RT. OR OTHER DATA
Subsequent Report			
Subsequent Report	Notice of Intent	1 mandanment	Change of Plans
Subsequent Report	and the state of their		<u> </u>
Casing Repair Casing Repair Casing Repair Cooperation to Injection	Subsequent Report		
Describe Proposed or Completed Operations (Clearly state all pertine it details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date of starting any proposed vork. If well is directionally drilled give subsurface locations and measured and true vertical depth; for all markers and zones pertinent to this work.)* ARCO Oil and Gas Company respectfully requests approval for extension of Long Term Shut In status on this well. At this time, under the current limited gas market, ARCO cannot economically operate the subject well. OCT 2 4 1991 OIL CON. DIV LOIST. 3 OCT 0 1 1992 THIS APPROVAL EXPIRES OCT 0 1 1992 Approved by	· · · ·		
Shut In Sheer Region or Describe Proposed or Completed Operations (Clearly state all pertunent details, and give pertunent dates). Including estimated date of starting any proposed work. If well is directionally drilled, give subsurface locations and measured and true vertical depth; for all markers and zones pertunent to this work.)* ARCO Oil and Gas Company respectfully requests approval for extension of Long Term Shut In status on this well. At this time, under the current limited gas market, ARCO cannot economically operate the subject well. OCT 2 4 1991 OIL CON. DIV LOIST, 3 OCT 01 1992 THIS APPROVAL EXPIRES OCT 01 1992 This space for Federal or State office use) Approved by Conditions of approval, if any: Title Date: Date: Approval AMANACER	Final Abandonment Notice	Altering Casing	Conversion to Injection
3. Describe Proposed or Completed Operations (Clearly state all pertine if details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date of starting any proposed work. If well is directionally drilled give subsurface locations and measured and true vertical depths for all markers and zones pertinent to this work.) ARCO 0il and Gas Company respectfully requests approval for extension of Long Term Shut In status on this well. At this time, under the current limited gas market, ARCO cannot economically operate the subject well. OCT 2 4 1991 OCT 01 1992 THIS APPROVAL EXPIRES OCT 01 1992 THIS APPROVAL EXPIRES OCT 01 1992 This space for Federal or State office use) Approved by Conditions of approval, if any: Title Production Supervisor Date OCT 2 1991 Date OCT 2 1991		X Other Extension of Long Ter	m Dispose Water
Describe Proposed or Completed Operations (Clearly state all pertinent dates), and give pertinent dates, including estimated date of starting any proposed work. If well is directionally drilled, give subsurface locations and measured and true vertical depths for all markers and zones pertinent to this work.) ARCO Oil and Gas Company respectfully requests approval for extension of Long Term Shut In status on this well. At this time, under the current limited gas market, ARCO cannot economically operate the subject well. OCT 2 4 1991 OIL CON. DIV. DIST. 3 OCT 01 1992 THIS APPROVAL EXPIRES OCT 01 1992 OIL CON. Supervisor Title Production Supervisor Date 10/7/91 Title Production Supervisor Date 0CI 2 3 1991 Date 0CI 2 3 1991 Date 0CI 2 3 1991		Shut In	
4. I hereby certify that the foregoing is true and correct Signed A Low Except Title Production Supervisor OCI 2 2 1991 Approved by Conditions of approval, if any:	In status on this well. At t	onis time, under the current limited of pect well. OCT 2 4 1991 OIL CON. DIV. LOIST. 3	RECEIV STORY ARCO cannot STORY BLM
Signed Conclete Title Production Supervisor Date 10/7/91 (This space for Federal or State office use) Approved by Conditions of approval, if any: Title Date AMANAGER	TH	IS APPROVAL EXPIRES OUT 01 100	
Approved by	14. I hereby certify that the foregoing is true and correct		
Approved by	Signed Kind & Kennik	TideProduction Supervisor	Date10/7/91
Approved by Title Date			
Conditions of approval, if any:	Approved by	Title	
		· inc	- Valle ()
			North Marie CLO
	Title 18 11 S.C. Section 1001 makes it a section for	grammery and millfully to each a second seco	